Crooked Canes

Acknowledgement Of Risk Agreement

The Crooked Canes is comprised of a group of individuals who enjoy the company of others while participating, of their own volition without fee or any obligation, in outdoor activities acknowledging and accepting risk as is inherent in all outdoor activities they choose to participate in. There is no formally organized "Crooked Canes" entity. There are no dues, no membership, no officers, no board of directors nor anyone with any title or with more or less obligation, responsibility or authority than anyone who participates. I acknowledge that my reading, understanding and acceptance of this agreement, as is affirmatively indicated by my signature below, is required prior to participating in any Crooked Canes activity.

I acknowledge and accept for myself, my heirs and assigns that any activity I participate in with the Crooked Canes involves risk inherent to the activity that may result in personal injury or death, that I am aware of those risks and that I am solely liable for the results of all my actions.

I acknowledge and accept that outdoor recreational activities require physical strength, agility and endurance, mental clarity, knowledge and ability to make judgments reasonable to situations I may encounter in the activity I choose to participate in. I assert and affirm that I am of sufficiently sound mind and body and that I have sufficient skill, experience and knowledge of activities I choose to participate in so as not to pose risk of injury or death to myself or others participating.

I agree that if any statements contained herein are judged invalid in a court of law that all other statements shall remain in full force and effect.

Printed Name:	
Signature:	
Date Of Birth (or indicate you are over 18):	
Mailing Address:	
Email Address	
Signature of Parent Or Guardian If Under Age18:	
Date Of Signing:	